2025 Seal Coating Schedule

Work is scheduled to begin June 2™ and end July 24™. No work will be performed on Fridays,
Saturdays or Sundays.

If you see you street listed below, please ensure your residential sprinklers are not watering the
roadway.

Monday, June 2™ - Big Rock Lane & Yarrow Court
Tuesday, June 3™ - Big Rock Lane & Fireweed Court
Wednesday, June 4™ — Rinky Dink Lane

Thursday, June 5" — Rinky Dink Lane, Batista Meadows

Monday, June 9h, - Pinegrass Loop & Miners Camp Way
Tuesday, June 10" - Pinegrass Loop & Miners Camp Way
Wednesday, June 11™" - Pinegrass Loop & Solstice Drive

Thursday, June 12" - Pinegrass Loop & Solstice Drive

Monday, June 16" — Swiftwater Drive
Tuesday, June 17" — Swiftwater Drive
Wednesday, June 18™ — Swiftwater Drive

Thursday, June 19" — Swiftwater Drive

Monday, June 23" - No Work Scheduled **
Tuesday, June 24" - No Work Scheduled **
Wednesday, June 25" — No Work Scheduled **

Thursday, June 26™ - No Work Scheduled **



Monday, June 30" — Snowberry Loop
Tuesday, July 1t — Snowberry Loop
Wednesday, July 2 — Snowberry Loop Road Work Clean Up

Thursday, July 3 - No Work Scheduled

Monday, July 7" - Sanctuary Court
Tuesday, July 8" - Sanctuary Court
Wednesday, July 9" — Spragger Way

Thursday, July 10" — Spragger Way & Talisman “B”

Monday, July 14" — Iron Monarch Loop, Silver Queen Lane & King Solomon
Tuesday, July 15" — Iron Monarch Loop, Black Nugget, Talisman “A”
Wednesday, July 16" — Equinox Drive & Steam Gin Bike Path

Thursday, July 17™ - Equinox Drive & Steam Gin Bike Path

Monday, July 21°* - Goat Creek Lane, Quick Creek Lane & Morning Star Lane
Tuesday, July 22" — Goat Creek Lane, Quick Creek Lane & Morning Star Lane
Wednesday, July 23— Tumble Creek Drive — Bullfrog Rd to Ruby King ***

Thursday, July 24" — Tumble Creek Drive — Bullfrog Rd to Ruby King***

*Please continue to check back for an updated schedule.
** Tumble Creek Drive will be reschedule is coordination with upcoming Golf Tournaments

*** Tumble Creek Drive will be closed with a detour through Jenkins Drive.



